

Press Release

BizLink Holding Inc.

BizLink Holding Inc. Brings Home One Award from IR Magazine – Greater China 2023 Forum and Awards Event

Issued By: BizLink Holding Inc (TWSE code: 3665)

Issued On: December 8, 2023

Leading global interconnect solutions provider, BizLink Holding Inc., is honored to win the award for "Best in Sector: Technology" at the IR Magazine – Greater China 2023 forum and awards event held on December 8, 2023 at the Conrad Hotel in Hong Kong. This marks the third time within the past five years that BizLink has received such a prestigious honor, and we sincerely thank all the investors and analysts that voted for us.

BizLink Chairman, Roger Liang, warmly expressed the following: "BizLink continues to strive for optimal information transparency through timely, proactive, consistent, and clear communication to enhance confidence and trust, and to emphasize the importance of working towards higher levels of corporate sustainability across our global footprint to grow our long-term value for shareholders. Our continued recognition by IR Magazine for our IR team's efforts over the past few years acknowledges our target to boost engagement and visibility with the capital markets so that our story can be appreciated. These awards are of great significance to BizLink, and the IR team and I are very honored to receive them."

UK-based IR Magazine selects the best IR each year for all major regions across industries, market capitalization, and specific areas of expertise within IR. IR Magazine handed out 24 awards for the Greater China region this year. Awards are split into two categories with nominees either self-nominated or determined by the input from investors and analysts, who select those that have provided the best IR service in the past year. BizLink was also nominated for the "Best Investor Relations Officer (small- to midcap): Mike Wang" category for the second straight year.

The full details of this event are as below:

https://events.irmagazine.com/greaterchina/

-End of Release-

About BizLink

We are a U.S.-headquartered and vertically integrated supplier of interconnect solutions. Our global manufacturing footprint stretches across 33 sites on three major continents allow for seamless integration into our customers' supply chains by serving the Industrial, IT DataComm, Automotive, and Electrical Appliance industries with new product introduction (NPI) and box build as well as system integration capabilities ready at selective sites. Please visit our website for more information about us, including our Corporate Sustainability section for our ESG track record.

Press Contact:

Mike Wang, Investor Relations, ir@bizlinktech.com, +886-2-82261000 #2663

Alex Hu, Deputy Spokesperson, ir@bizlinktech.com